
S.No District Name Name of the Officer Designati

on

Email ID Mobile No.

1 Ambala URMILA SEKERWAL ETO urmilasikerwal@gmail.com 9991893976

2 Bhiwani Sh Anil Malik ETO anil.malik.1@haryanatax.gov.in  9416273615

3 Faridabad (East) Sh. Ajay Saroha/

Sh. Ravinder Kumar

ETO saroha.ajay@haryanatax.gov.in  

/ravinder.kumar@haryanatax.gov.in 

9996780009/

9466274677

4 Faridabad(West) Sh. Satish Kumar ETO satish.kumar@haryanatax.gov.in  9466543042

5 Faridabad(North) Harveer Chauhan ETO harveerchauhan@gmail.com 9968119852

6 Faridabad(South) Ashish Singh ETO ashish.singh@haryanatax.gov.in 8800616109

7 Fatehabad Bhushan Kumar ETO bhushanluvjoe@gmail.com   9034300042

8 Gurugram (East) Arun Gaur ETO arungaur@live.com  8800611800

9 Gurugram(West) Sh. Chap Singh ETO chapsinghganghas8@gmail.com  /    

chap.singh@haryanatax.gov.in  

8802978445

10 Gurugram (North) Sh Kuldeep Hooda ETO kd.hooda@gmail.com  9896000333

11 Gurugram (South) Ajit Singh AETO singh.ajit@haryanatax.gov.in 9811110808

12 Hisar Sh. Ashok Gautam AETO ashok.gautam@haryanatax.gov.in 9416060300

13 Jagadhari Sh. Arun Kumar ETO arun_dhir83@rediffmail.com  9992077796

14 Jhajjar Ajay Mehta AETO ajay.mehta@haryanatax.gov.in  999069638

15 Jind Sh. Rambhaj Sharma AETO ram.bhaj@haryanatax.gov.in  9416194180

16 Kaithal Girdhari Singh AETO girdhari.singh@haryanatax.gov.in 9416455936

17 Karnal ROHTAS KUMAR ETO rohtas.kumar@haryanatax.gov.in 9896203595

18 Kurukshetra Sh. Puneet Sharma

Ms. Shaifali Atri

ETO puneet.sharma@haryanatax.gov.in  

shaifali.atri@haryanatax.gov.in 

8930379965

9467341878

19 Mewat Lalit Kumar AETO kumar.lalit@haryanatax.gov.in  9910316777

20 Mohindergarh

(Narnaul)

Sahdev Parsad ETO detcnnl2010@gmail.com 9416243158

21 Palwal Sh. Siya Ram ETO siya.ram@haryanatax.gov.in 9416190053

22 Panchkula Dalbir Singh ETO dalbir.malik@haryanatax.gov.in 8901481099

23 Panipat Yoginder Mann AETO YOGINDER.MANN@HARYANATAX.GOV.IN   9468190900

24 Rewari Neel Ratan ETO neel.ratan@haryanatax.gov.in 9466788666

25 Rohtak SH. RAMESHWER DHAIYA ETO RAMESHWAR.DAHIYA@HARYANATAX.GOV.IN  9468414065

26 Sirsa Sh. Arvind Kumar ETO detcsrs@gmail.com  7042576767

27 Sonepat Satpal Kadian ETO detcstson@gmail.com  8901475488

List of Nodal Officers for e Way Bill
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